PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MEDAES Holdings, Inc.	08/04/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDAES, Inc.
Street Address:	2850 Colonnades Court
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7145467	
Application Number:	11601724	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-6327

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-6326

Email: dtoma@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Patent Docket Administrator
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16899-46 & 47
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Toma

Total Attachments: 3

source=MedaesHoldings-Medaes#page1.tif source=MedaesHoldings-Medaes#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019562 FRAME: 0812

500316990

).00 71,

0 000 HJ

source=MedaesHoldings-Medaes#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019562 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MEDAES Holdings, Inc., a Georgia corporation having a regular and established place of business at 2850 Colonnades Court, Norcross, Georgia 30071 ("Assignor"), being the owner of the item(s) of intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Items"), hereby assigns, sells and conveys all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Items to MEDAES, Inc., a Georgia corporation having a regular and established place of business at 2850 Colonnades Court, Norcross, Georgia 30071 ("Assignee"), to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Items may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assert representative of Assignor at Batesville	signment is executed by a duly authorized this 4th day of
August , 2003.	
·	
	MEDAES HOLDINGS, INC.
	By:
	Title: Assistant Secretary
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF IN }	
COUNTY OF PIPEY	•
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, with	nin and for said County and State. Witness my
hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day of	August , 2003.
Ba E. Muelly	Notary Public
Printed Name LISA E. MUEL	
My Commission Expires: 10-26-08	County

1

Bates ville, TN this 44th	a duly authorized representative of Assignee at day of <u>44918+</u> , 2003.
	MEDAES, INC.
	By:
	Name: Patrick D. de Maynadier Title: Assistant Secretary
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF IN } COUNTY OF R:pley }	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, with	
hand and Notarial Seal this 4th day of	August , 2003. Notary Public
Printed Name Lisa E. MUELLER My Commission Expires: 10-26-08 Resident of Dearborn	County
Resident of	-

Exhibit A

Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	Country
6,149,128	09/164,291	Keyed Cap For A Gas Outlet Valve	US
NI-145120	87116454	Keyed Cap For A Gas Outlet Valve	TW
6,223,768	09/595,116	Dust Cover	US
	00941525.8-2424	Dust Cover	EP
	2001-505492	Dust Cover	JP
	PI 0011713-7	Dust Cover	BR
	2,375,518	Dust Cover	CA
	09/933502	TotalAlert Medical Gas Alarm System	US
	02/26025	Medical Gas Alarm System	PCT
	2,334,685	Gas Outlet Barrel Retention Apparatus	ÇA
	99930497.5-2305	Gas Outlet Barrel Retention Apparatus	EP
	2000-555654	Gas Outlet Barrel Retention Apparatus	JP
	98949705.2	Keyed Cap For A Gas Outlet	EP
	2000-515136	Keyed Cap For Gas Outlet Valve	JP
	2305540	Keyed Cap For Gas Outlet Valve	CA
6,347,643	09/701,621	Gas Outlet Barrel Retention Apparatus	US

3

PATENT REEL: 019562 FRAME: 0816